
Scottish National Racing Pigeon Club
Billericay flown on 09/06/2012

  BHW,   Garvo, Woodside Feeds Thanks to Transport Co-ordinators Gordon Geddes, Willie Johnstone and Convoyer Matthew

Our Sponsors 914 Birds liberated at 06-15 into a South west wind

*** Final Result ***

Rank SectionArea Name Birds  Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity

M Y H M S

Section Open Total Pools Grand TotalSec PrizeTown Area

18P. W. Virtue 1171.81914 16 52321 23GB11S517741 B1 £133.00 £155.00£22.00Cockburnspath a b c                  a b c         E1 Drk H

12Robert Nisbet 1170.61614 17 15320 1652GB10S510372 B2 £123.50 £138.50£15.00Dunbar a b c                  a b c         E2 Chq H

7JL Togneri 1168.22214 19 16321 1093GB11S518303 B3 £57.00 £67.00£10.00Cockburnspath a b                   a b          E3 Drk H

18P. W. Virtue 1165.45314 19 30321 23GB11S517544 B4 £57.00 £67.00£10.00Cockburnspath a b                   a b          E4 Chp H

4J D Armour 1153.40315 5 33347 1218GB10X154645 C1 £66.50 £96.50£30.00Leven a b c                             E5 Chp C

10M. McMurchie 1153.15415 9 54350 822SU10F4036 C2 £123.50 £143.50£20.00Glenrothes a b c d                            E6 Red C

3B. McKenzie 1150.86715 35 26366 807SU08DF12807 C3 £103.55 £118.55£15.00Dundee a b c d                            E7 Mly C

18P. W. Virtue 1148.08314 26 50321 23GB10S512448 B5 £57.00 £67.00£10.00Cockburnspath a b                   a b          E8 Chp H

18P. W. Virtue 1146.80214 27 23321 23GB10S512619 B6 £25.65 £35.65£10.00Cockburnspath a b                   a b          E9 Chq C

23A Thomson 1140.54215 40 53366 1271SU11DF55610 C4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Dundee                                E10 Blu C

18P. W. Virtue 1138.78714 30 51321 23GB10S8295911 B7 £11.40 £21.40£10.00Cockburnspath a                    a           E11 Blu C

9Grant & French 1136.40014 44 46329 575GB10S5178612 B8 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Haddington                                E12 Blu C

15J R Bell 1134.78114 47 51330 1473GB07S8101113 B9 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Tranent                                E13 Blp C

7A.S. Thomson & Son 1134.44114 49 57332 1143SU11P133314 B10 £88.35 £98.35£10.00Port Seton    d e f              n            E14 Chq C

18P. W. Virtue 1133.26714 33 16321 23GB11S5174915 B11 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E15 Blu C

10G. Hall 1132.52915 16 5348 330GB11S1021116 C5 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Thornton                                E16 Blu C

7JL Togneri 1128.95814 36 7321 1093GB11S5182817 B12 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E17 Blp H

4J. Shaw 1127.52415 36 25359 1171GB09S6456418 D1 £28.50 £43.50£15.00Alva a b                              E18 Blu H

10M. McMurchie 1126.39215 22 50350 822SU09F315119 C6 £9.50 £19.50£10.00Glenrothes a                               E19 Drk C

7A.S. Thomson & Son 1126.17314 53 46332 1143SU10P400820 B13 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Port Seton                                E20 Blu H

18J Anderson 1118.54615 19 58346 1085GB10S8162221 C7 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Anstruther                                E21 Blu H

2A Lees 1113.80814 30 5313 545NEHU2009BOR95422 B14 £161.50 £161.50£0.00Eyemouth       A B C D              d      B  E22 Chq C

8G. Cooper 1111.49215 58 4368 377SU10AF140023 C8 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Dundee                                E23 Blu C

18J Anderson 1110.16815 24 5346 1085GB11S1092724 C9 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Anstruther                                E24 Blp H

7JL Togneri 1102.24514 48 16321 1093GB11S5183725 B15 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E25 Chq C

18P. W. Virtue 1102.02214 47 24321 23GB11S5175526 B16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E26 Blu H

5K. Kelly 1095.98515 43 7353 1318GB11P3317527 F1 £38.00 £53.00£15.00Kirkintilloch a b     A                         W1 Chq C

12James Anderson 1095.90915 34 53348 1101GB11S1328528 C10 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Cardenden a b                              E27 Chq H

12James Anderson 1091.48915 38 3348 1101GB11S1330329 C11 £28.50 £38.50£10.00Cardenden a b                              E28 Chq H
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7N. Renton 1090.03014 31 59308 1039HEHU10BOR81530 B17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Foulden                                E29 Chq H

15J Benvie 1089.91215 34 2346 354GB11S1320131 C12 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Kirkcaldy                                E30 Cwf C

3B. McKenzie 1087.93716 7 51366 807SU09DF31432 C13 £34.20 £44.20£10.00Dundee a b c                             E31 Red C

6G Paton 1085.15715 12 28331 949GB11S5076333 B18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E32 Drk H

12A. McNaughton 1084.75415 38 52347 920SU09NW776834 D2 £59.85 £69.85£10.00Falkirk a b c                             E33 Blu C

18J Anderson 1083.10515 37 49346 1085GB09S5797935 C14 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Anstruther                                E34 Blu C

6John Frood 1080.70815 14 24331 311Su10CA 96936 E1 £133.00 £158.00£25.00Lanark a b c                  a b c         W2 Blu C

12D Whyte 1080.22015 42 50348 938GB11S1335037 C15 £9.50 £9.50£0.00Cardenden a b                              E35 Whg C

18J Anderson 1074.99515 42 4346 1085GB08S9310838 C16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Anstruther                                E36 Blu C

15J R Bell 1073.52715 17 1330 1473GB09S5328939 B19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E37 Chq H

23A Thomson 1073.48416 16 14366 1271SU11DF54040 C17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E38 Red H

2B Kelly 1073.03514 43 54310 565NEHU2010BOR13441 B20 £15.20 £15.20£0.00Chirnside        B C                       E39 Blu C

9A & E . Luke 1071.51715 12 8327 314GB10S5272042 B21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E40 Blu C

8G. Cooper 1070.45816 20 25368 377SU10AF139443 C18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E41 Chq C

9J. Proctor 1069.17315 44 34346 38GB10S8385844 C19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E42 Chp C

2D Glen 1069.11116 30 45374 65SU09AF320345 C20 £42.75 £42.75£0.00Forfar                    n           NE43 Mly C

12Robert Nisbet 1067.74615 3 44320 1652GB10S5100346 B22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E44 Chq C

15J Ellis 1066.98616 18 47366 52GB09S5820947 C21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E45 Blu H

9A & E . Luke 1066.45615 14 41327 314GB07S8004448 B23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dunbar                                E46 Blu C

18P. W. Virtue 1065.77715 4 50321 23GB10S5121049 B24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E47 Blu C

9Grant & French 1064.94915 18 59329 575GB11S5122450 B25 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E48 Blu H

10G. Hall 1063.72415 51 5348 330GB09S5718651 C22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E49 Drk C

18P. W. Virtue 1063.57015 5 56321 23GB11S5178552 B26 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E50 Blu C

7JL Togneri 1063.48215 6 59321 1093GB11S5186453 B27 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E51 Blp C

3J. Fraser 1062.62616 28 57370 1183SU10AF180454 C23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00by Forfar                                E52 Drk C

18P. W. Virtue 1062.13715 6 39321 23GB10S5121255 B28 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E53 Chp C

4Callum Walker 1062.09815 33 53337 469SU10L679056 E2 £9.50 £27.50£18.00Carluke a                               W3 Chp C

7A.S. Thomson & Son 1061.67415 25 20332 1143NEHU2011WAN2457 B29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Port Seton                                E54 Blu H

7J.  Wilson 1058.93114 58 17315 1076HEHU2010BOR35958 B30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Eyemouth                                E55 Whg H

3Alex McInnes 1057.85515 48 32344 1275SU10L545759 E3 £66.50 £79.50£13.00Glasgow a b c                             W4 Dkp C

14D Mathieson & Son 1057.75115 21 48328 1098GB10S6462060 E4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Coalburn                                W5 Blu C

3M Findlay & Son 1056.61715 37 20337 1051SU11L497861 E5 £66.50 £76.50£10.00Carluke a b c                             W6 Chq C

2B Kelly 1056.39514 51 55310 565NEHU2007BOR13562 B31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Chirnside                                E56 Blk H

41G Anderson 1055.34516 29 13368 498NEHU2010Z848363 C24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E57 Blu H

7A.S. Thomson & Son 1054.08815 29 18332 1143SU10P399764 B32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Port Seton                                E58 Chp H

23Cromarty Ward 1047.49015 28 43329 941GB11S8843965 E6 £0.00 £10.00£10.00110 Lampitts R                                W7 Mly C
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7N. Renton 1046.88414 52 31308 1039NEHU2009BOR28566 B33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Foulden                                E59 Drk C

18P. W. Virtue 1045.52615 15 6321 23GB11S5117167 B34 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cockburnspath                                E60 Blu C

9D. T. Owen 1045.47715 5 14315 2402010NL419481668 B35 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coldingham                                E61 Chp C

9D. T. Owen 1044.55815 5 42315 240NEHU2008BOR35169 B36 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coldingham                                E62 Blu C

7J & G Caird 1044.06116 26 34362 1489SU11DF20770 C25 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E63 Whg H

5I. McMurchie 1043.62616 5 53350 661SU10F77871 C26 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glenrothes                                E64 Blu H

6D. Walker 1042.20516 13 38354 304GB11S1128372 C27 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Strathkinnes                                E65 Chq C

10W. Johnstone 1039.57315 44 24336 573GB10S6544473 E7 £19.00 £29.00£10.00Carluke a                    a           W8 Rdp

2D Glen 1039.42916 48 20374 65SU10AF183274 C28 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Forfar                                E66 Whg C

23A Thomson 1037.31116 37 12366 1271SU11DF59175 C29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E67 Chq H

5D.N. Dall 1036.23016 14 24352 1595GB10S8184676 C30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Ladybank                                E68 Red C

12D Whyte 1034.78516 7 46348 938GB10S1337077 C31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cardenden                                E69 Blu C

2R. Williams 1032.87216 40 28367 91GB09S5932278 C32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Perth                                E70 Blu H

3J. McFall 1031.79016 1 54344 102GB10S6681579 E8 £68.40 £78.40£10.00High Blantyre a b c                  a b          W9 Blu C

7J.  Wilson 1031.20915 12 23315 1076NEHU2010BOR41480 B37 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Eyemouth                                E71 Chq H

10Wilf Flockhart 1031.13115 39 13330 1367SU10L436281 B38 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E72 Blu H

10G. Hall 1028.98416 10 32348 330GB10S8110282 C33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E73 Blu C

15J Benvie 1026.01316 8 51346 354GB11S3123883 C34 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E74 Blu H

9Grant & French 1025.80515 39 45329 575Gb08V2170684 B39 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E75 Chq H

7J & G Caird 1024.95716 37 58362 1489SU11DF20185 C35 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E76 Chq C

7I Lowe 1022.97316 16 42349 1271GB11P3373386 F2 £204.25 £216.25£12.00Gartcosh a b c                 n a b c        NW10 Chq C

10B Sharp 1020.33616 29 20356 265SU10DF281187 D3 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Clackmannan                                E77 Chq C

41G Anderson 1019.41116 50 52368 498GB09S5848088 C36 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E78 Red H

10M. McMurchie 1015.17216 22 50350 822SU09F311889 C37 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glenrothes                                E79 Chp H

15J Benvie 1015.07416 15 15346 354GB11S1321390 C38 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E80 Drk C

4G Harley 1013.75016 19 36348 433GB08S9536191 C39 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Thornton                                E81 Blp H

5J & C Gray 1005.93616 33 3353 439SU10M330592 F3 £108.30 £118.30£10.00Waterside a b c                  a b c         W11 Bwf C

10W. Johnstone 1005.17616 3 54336 573GB10S6545993 E9 £17.58 £27.58£10.00Carluke a                    a           W12 Chq H

41G Anderson 1004.45617 0 20368 498NEHU2010Z846894 C40 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E82 Chp H

41G Anderson 1002.61817 1 31368 498Gb09S5845995 C41 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Scone                                E83 Whi C

11S Young 1001.53715 54 13329 1354GB11L1317196 B40 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bonnyrigg                                E84 Bwf H

15J Benvie 1000.95616 23 43346 354GB11S8863097 C42 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E85 Mly C

9J Callan 1000.82815 57 27331 372GB11S8900398 E10 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Lesmahagow                                W13 Drk C

7Dale J French 998.75515 55 4329 575GB10K2899 B41 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E86 Chq C

10M. McMurchie 998.25116 33 8350 822SU10F353100 C43 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glenrothes                                E87 Red C

6J  Stokes 993.66916 1 1330 468GB09S55846101 E11 £19.00 £29.00£10.00Carstairs  b                              W14 Red H
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21K Buchanan 993.51816 20 15341 1177SU08L19204102 E12 £19.00 £19.00£0.00Hamilton  b                              W15 Blu C

9J. Proctor 992.53116 28 33346 38GB09S60003103 C44 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E88 Blp H

9J. Proctor 992.47716 28 35346 38GB10S83943104 C45 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkcaldy                                E89 Chp C

12A. Suckle 989.67115 59 29328 1166GB11S89214105 E13 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W16 Blp C

9Grant & French 985.95816 2 35329 575GB11S51182106 B42 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E90 Blu H

8Smith & McCallum 984.29316 46 6352 1682GB10S54781107 F4 £9.50 £19.50£10.00Cumbernauld a                               W17 Blp H

7J Moffat 983.81416 43 30351 567GB10S54528108 F5 £47.50 £57.50£10.00Glasgow a b                    b          W18 Cwf C

10B Sharp 983.74516 52 11356 265GB10S50794109 D4 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Clackmannan                                E91 Blp H

10W. Johnstone 979.96516 19 3336 573GB10S65977110 E14 £16.15 £16.15£0.00Carluke  b                    b          W19 Chp C

9J Anderson & Son 979.17717 13 2365 1672SU09AF3500111 C46 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E92 Drk C

12A. McNaughton 979.11816 39 42347 920SU08NW1305112 D5 £5.23 £5.23£0.00Falkirk a   d                            E93 Blu H

5Donoghue Bros 977.63816 7 10328 1677GB09S56656113 E15 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W20 Blp C

7L McKay 974.54317 10 5362 1287SU10AB1085114 C47 £41.80 £41.80£0.00Carnoustie     e f                          E94 Chq C

6John Frood 974.22816 13 21331 311SU10 3999115 E16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W21 Blu C

11S Young 967.58416 14 33329 1354GB09S66289116 B43 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bonnyrigg                                E95 Whg H

3J. Fraser 967.44717 29 21370 1183SU10AF1761117 C48 £0.00 £0.00£0.00by Forfar                                E96 Chq C

11S Young 965.89316 15 36329 1354GB09S66298118 B44 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Bonnyrigg                                E97 Blp H

12D Whyte 964.92716 50 41348 938GB10S83988119 C49 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cardenden                                E98 Blu C

10W Mitchell & Son 963.58516 20 51331 1228GB10S64443120 E17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W22 Blu C

14D Mathieson & Son 962.76016 15 45328 1098GB09S56794121 E18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W23 Chq C

23A Thomson 961.37017 26 21366 1271SU11DF574122 C50 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Dundee                                E99 Blu C

5S H & E Butterworth 956.26716 24 45329 1347GB09S535490123 B45 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Haddington                                E100 Chq C

6D. Walker 955.85217 7 40354 304GB11S11290124 C51 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Strathkinnes                                E101 Chq C

3W Davidson & Son 954.48016 21 29328 1582GB08S83613125 E19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W24 Red C

8Smith & McCallum 954.46517 5 13352 1682GB10S56981126 F6 £7.13 £17.13£10.00Cumbernauld a                               W25 Blu C

7N. Renton 953.81415 43 8308 1039GB06S64507127 B46 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Foulden                                E102 Chq H

15J Ellis 949.95417 33 10366 52GB11S11070128 C52 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Wellbank                                E103 Blu C

5Donoghue Bros 948.48816 25 22328 1677GB10S64741129 E20 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W26 Blu C

5Wilson & Jack 945.87916 30 28330 1343GB10S65836130 E21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W27 Blu C

10Wilf Flockhart 943.75216 31 29330 1367SU10L4414131 B47 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Tranent                                E104 Blp H

23Cromarty Ward 937.46616 33 42329 941GB11Z63272132 E22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00110 Lampitts R                                W28 Chq C

7T. Haggarty 926.62216 58 21338 1262GB11J00832133 F7 £0.00 £10.00£10.00Darvel                                W29 Chq C

12A. McNaughton 926.56217 15 8347 920SU09NW7782134 D6 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Falkirk                                E105 Blu H

8R & J Ward 920.47116 51 58334 93GB11S51033135 D7 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Balerno                                E106 Chq H

4 Hamilton & Thomso 919.77517 7 42341 163GB10S66672136 E23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Hamilton                                W30 Blu H

3M Findlay & Son 910.42117 7 38337 1051SU10L6706137 E24 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carluke                                W31 Blu C
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10B Sharp 903.66317 48 39356 265GB06S59045138 D8 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clackmannan                                E107 Blu H

2W Watson 900.16517 3 40331 1333GB11S8860139 E25 £57.00 £57.00£0.00Kirkfieldbank    d                            W32 Blu H

2T Henderson & Son 896.98218 3 56361 555SU10AV2639140 D9 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Stirling                                E108 Chq C

21K Buchanan 895.83217 26 15341 1177SU08L19147141 E26 £76.00 £76.00£0.00Hamilton    d e f                          W33 Cwf C

9F. Baillie 890.86617 57 32355 1049GB11S35517142 D10 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clackmannan                                E109 Chq H

10W Mitchell & Son 888.90417 11 45331 1228GB11S87109143 E27 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W34 Chq H

3D Spittal 887.56218 0 19355 1212GB10S56194144 F8 £98.80 £98.80£0.00Glasgow  b c d                            W35 Cwf C

21Hendry Bros 883.68717 35 7341 850SU09L16301145 E28 £169.10 £169.10£0.00Hamilton                Ng   n    d e f g   B  W36 Chq C

5J & C Gray 883.06117 59 3353 439GB11S53783146 F9 £0.95 £0.95£0.00Waterside  b                              W37 Chq H

4J Alexander 876.50018 9 17355 1250GB10S56807147 F10 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W38 Mly C

10W Mitchell & Son 874.93817 22 14331 1228GB10S64426148 E29 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W39 Mly C

5F Hillan 874.92317 16 10328 1176GB09S54799149 E30 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W40 Blp C

5J Drummond & Son 871.15518 21 22359 928GB09S64814150 F11 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clydebank                                W41 Chq C

7W McGaffney 864.37817 30 37331 1401SU08 5627151 E31 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W42 Dkp C

6I. M. Brown 861.65418 21 45355 1407GB09S64052152 D11 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Powmill                                E110 Drk C

15J. Murdoch 861.05718 45 47367 547GB11K06251153 F12 £37.05 £37.05£0.00Greenock    d                            W43 Bwf C

7W McGaffney 859.52217 34 26331 1401Su 10 2942154 E32 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W44 Dkp C

14D Mathieson & Son 856.83517 30 1328 1098GB10S64650155 E33 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W45 Mly C

5Wilson & Jack 855.77617 35 16330 1343GB10S658580156 E34 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W46 Blu C

6J  Stokes 855.17917 35 45330 468GB10S65669157 E35 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carstairs                                W47 Blu C

4E Jones & Grandson 854.82518 23 49353 1731GB09S83355158 E36 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kilsyth                                W48 Chq H

9J Callan 846.79317 43 24331 372GB10S66317159 E37 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W49 Drk C

5K. Kelly 844.84818 31 59353 1318GB10S54151160 F13 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kirkintilloch                                W50 Blu C

9F. Baillie 844.25818 36 19355 1049GB09S64030161 D12 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clackmannan                                E111 Chq C

4J Alexander 843.92918 36 51355 1250GB10S55990162 F14 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W51 Blu C

2N. Dixon MBE 839.85917 54 36333 1472GB10X15079163 D13 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Balerno                                E112 Drk C

5J Drummond & Son 839.80318 48 29359 928GB10S56126164 F15 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clydebank                                W52 Blu H

9William Scott 835.94918 11 48340 808Su09L13881165 E38 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Shotts                                W53 Chp H

4D Graham 831.55017 55 25330 1606GB10S652160166 E39 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W54 Red C

12A. Suckle 831.43917 50 43328 1166GB10S64869167 E40 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W55 Chq C

9F. Baillie 831.39818 47 47355 1049GB10J30324168 D14 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clackmannan                                E113 Chq C

10W Mitchell & Son 827.52018 0 28331 1228GB11S87104169 E41 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W56 Chq H

6John Frood 826.78218 0 3331 311GB10S65156170 E42 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lanark                                W57 Chq H

5Ms. M Gilbert 800.15718 24 56331 1514GB10S64430171 E43 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W58 Red C

15J. Murdoch 799.29219 43 48367 547GB11K06209172 F16 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Greenock                                W59 Blu H

5Donoghue Bros 794.25218 23 54328 1677GB10S64817173 E44 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W60 Blu C

result compiled by Mysoft     Tel: 01484 686033     www.mysoft.co.uk      mysoft@btinternet.com     "Number 1 in customised programs"



Rank SectionArea Name Birds  Ring Number   Distance Arrival Time Velocity

M Y H M S

Section Open Total Pools Grand TotalSec PrizeTown Area

12A. Suckle 792.51818 24 53328 1166GB10S64834174 E45 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W61 Blp H

9F. Baillie 790.92919 26 18355 1049GB09S64004175 D15 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Clackmannan                                E114 Blu C

10W Mitchell & Son 786.75918 37 1331 1228GB10S64420176 E46 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W62 Blu C

14D Mathieson & Son 780.69518 35 51328 1098GB10S64850177 E47 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W63 Whg C

6Herkes & Telfer 780.20919 0 38339 689GB09S55389178 E48 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Allanton                                W64 Chq C

5J. Tullan 776.40819 37 30354 28GB08S89557179 E49 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Kilsyth                                W65 Chq C

2M. Hughes 765.39519 54 24356 587GB08Z87314180 F17 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W66 Mly C

12A. Suckle 763.72618 52 24328 1166GB10S64840181 E50 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Coalburn                                W67 Chq C

3D Spittal 748.74420 11 5355 1212GB10S56201182 F18 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W68 Drk C

6J  Stokes 747.62619 13 32330 468GB11S88524183 E51 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carstairs                                W69 Mly H

10W. Johnstone 745.83619 28 40336 573GB08S82565184 E52 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carluke                                W70 Mly C

5Ms. M Gilbert 744.23319 19 47331 1514GB10S66211185 E53 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W71 Chp C

6J  Stokes 742.09019 19 20330 468GB09S55837186 E54 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Carstairs                                W72 Blu C

6A K Stainthorpe 740.75819 20 42330 1249GB11S89131187 E55 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W73 Dkp C

8Smith & McCallum 739.49820 14 22352 1682GB10S56984188 F19 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cumbernauld                                W74 Chq C

12McCall&McConn 726.12620 37 20355 1351GB10S55709189 F20 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W75 Mly C

6A K Stainthorpe 719.85419 43 31330 1249GB10S66478190 E56 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Lesmahagow                                W76 Blu C

15J. Murdoch 683.68222 0 34367 547GB10S55836191 F21 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Greenock                                W77 Chq H

8Smith & McCallum 675.46421 33 59352 1682GB10S54800192 F22 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Cumbernauld                                W78 Blp H

2M. Hughes 405.9637 59 52356 587GB09S65185193 F23 £0.00 £0.00£0.00Glasgow                                W79 Red C

£2,599.68 £540.00 £3,139.68Totals:

Pools not won: Open  Pool E & F

Sect B' - Pool G,     Sect C' -  Nom,   Sect F' - Pool E & F

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (Secretary)
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